



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1599/2025

Between:

Vasaka Gopi and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

K Pratap Shiva Kishore Ips

...CONTEMNOR

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.P V RAMANA

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1.

The Court made the following order:

Issue notice to the respondent.

List the matter on 06.08.2025.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

Dated: 09.07.2025
TVN