



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1326/2025

Between:

B. Srinivasa Rao, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Sri R Gangadhar Rao Ips and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1599/2025

Between:

Vasaka Gopi and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

K Pratap Shiva Kishore Ips

...CONTEMNOR

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3842/2025

Between:

K. Venkatesulu and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Sri Tushar Dudi Ips

...CONTEMNOR

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. P V RAMANA

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1. G RAJU

The Court made the following:

At request of learned Additional Advocate General, list these matters after Summer Vacation, 2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI